1. Career\Entry
UGRD
Continuing
New Freshman
New Transfers
New UG Special
Reentry

GRAD
Continuing
New Grad
Reentry

Total

2.SCH and FTE
Career

UGRD

GRAD

Total

3. Student of Color *
1) SOC - Race\Eth

2) SOC - Intl

3) Non SOC

Total
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MAIN

MAIN

SCH
10
10

MAIN

7440
4959
1897
410
107
67
735
408
322
5
8175

2535
5628
8163

1073

29
7073
8175
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MRSH
142
49
41
12
39
1

142

FTE
6836.63
468.75
7305.38

% of Total
13.1%
0.4%
86.5%
100.0%

*This is not URM, which has a more precise definition

4. Career and Gender
UGRD

Male

Female

GRAD

Male

Female

Unknown

Total

5. UGRD: FTC\FGEN
FTC (First Time College)
FGEN

Not FGEN

All other UGRD

FGEN

Not FGEN

Total

MAIN

MAIN

7440
3165
4275
735
194
540
1
8175

1897

737
1160
5543
2053
3490
7440

MRSH
142
53
89

142

% of Total

25.5%
9.9%
15.6%
74.5%
27.6%
46.9%
100.0%

WAUS

MRSH
SCH

239
94
79
17
44

5

239

1359

1359

MRSH

WAUS

MRSH

19

123
142

239
102
137

239

41
21
20
101
48
53
142

Total
7821
5102
2017

439
190
73
735
408
322
5
8556

FTE
90.68

90.68

% of Total
13.4%

86.6%
100.0%

Total
7821
3320
4501

735
194
540
1
8556

% of Total
28.9%
14.8%
14.1%
71.1%
33.8%
37.3%

100.0%

WAUS
SCH
2440

2440

WAUS
54
1
184
239

WAUS
79
45
34
160
81
79
239

FTE
162.62

162.62

% of Total
22.6%
0.4%
77.0%
100.0%

% of Total
33.1%
18.8%
14.2%
66.9%
33.9%
33.1%

100.0%

* FTC reporting includes undergraduate students who are full-time, part-time, and otherwise

OIRE

Total

SCH FTE
106334 7089.93
5628 468.75
111962 7558.68
Total % of Total
1146 13.4%
30 0.4%
7380 86.3%
8556  100.0%
Total % of Total
2017 25.8%
803 10.3%
1214 15.5%
5804 74.2%
2182 27.9%
3622 46.3%
7821  100.0%
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6. UGRD: FTC\PELL Eligible MAIN % of Total |[MRSH % of Total JWAUS % of Total |Total % of Total

FTC (First Time College) 1897 25.5% 41 28.9% 79 33.1% 2017 25.8%
Pell Eligible 700 9.4% 16 11.3% 40 16.7% 756 9.7%
Non Pell 1197 16.1% 25 17.6% 39 16.3% 1261 16.1%
All other UGRD 5543 74.5% 101 71.1% 160 66.9% 5804 74.2%
Pell Eligible 1780 23.9% 24 16.9% 51 21.3% 1855 23.7%
Non Pell 3763 50.6% 77 54.2% 109 45.6% 3949 50.5%
Total 7440 100.0% 142  100.0% 239 100.0% 7821  100.0%

* FTC reporting includes undergraduate students who are full-time, part-time, and otherwise

7. Career\Residency MAIN % of Total | MRSH % of Total [WAUS % of Total [Total % of Total
UGRD 7440 91.0% 142 100.0% 239  100.0% 7821 91.4%
FTC (First Time College) 1897 23.2% 41 28.9% 79 33.1% 2017 23.6%
Resident 1673 20.5% 40 28.2% 73 30.5% 1786 20.9%
Nonresident 224 2.7% 1 0.7% 6 2.5% 231 2.7%
All other UGRD 5543 67.8% 101 71.1% 160 66.9% 5804 67.8%
Resident 4891 59.8% 97 68.3% 154 64.4% 5142 60.1%
Nonresident 652 8.0% 4 2.8% 6 2.5% 662 7.7%
GRAD 735 9.0% 735 8.6%
Resident 580 7.1% 580 6.8%
Nonresident 155 1.9% 155 1.8%
Total 8175 100.0% 142  100.0% 239 100.0% 8556 100.0%
8. Retention Estimate (Unofficial) --- Prior Year Retention Estimate ---
Fall 2024 FullTime Entering New UGRD Students (FTFT) Fall 2023 FullTime Entering New UGRD Studen
Category n Returned Fall 2025 Category Returned Fall 2024
UWSP Overall 1817 73.42% UWSP Overall 72.9%

MAIN 1704 74.47% MAIN 73.7%

MRSH 51 56.86% MRSH 68.2%

WAUS 62 58.06% WAUS 56.5%

*Note: Following national standards, UW-Stevens Point calculates the official retention rate using fall FTFT undergraduate

cohort. Students must be enrolled on the 10™ day of the fall semester (census date) to be counted. This aligns with IPEDS
reporting standards.

9. Top 50 most frequent declared majors for entering freshmen cohort

Major Description Cip_Code n

Wildlife Ecology and Mgt (BS) 3.0601 144
Undecided 24.0199 144
Elementary Education (BS) 13.1202 108
Health Sci and Wellness (BS) 51.9999 98
Business Administration (BS) 52.0201 89
Pre-Nursing 51.3801 88
Assoc Arts Sci-Branch (AAS) 24.0199 77
Psychology (BS) 42.0101 76
Interior Architecture (BFA) 50.0408 60
Conservation Law Enfmt (BS) 3.0208 56
Human and Animal Health Option 26.0101 54
Finance (BS) 52.0801 46
Pre-Physical Therapy 51.9999 43
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Marketing (BS) 52.1401 35
Biology (BS) 26.0101 35
Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences Option 3.0301 35
Early Childhood Education (BS) 13.121 34
Music Education (BM) 13.1312 33
Physical Science Option 3.0201 33
Biochemistry (BS) 26.0202 33
Accounting (BS) 52.0301 31
Forest Management Option 3.0501 31
Comm Sci and Disorders (BS) 51.0201 30
Pre-Medicine 26.0101 30
Social Science Option 3.0201 27
Pre-Athletic Training 51.0913 26
Pre-Veterinary Science 26.0101 24
Ecosystem Restoration & Management Op 3.0501 23
History and Soc Stud Educ (BA) 13.1317 22
Physical Education (BS) 13.1314 22
English - Teaching (BA) 23.0101 20
Graphic Design (BFA) 50.0409 20
Musical Theatre Option 50.0501 19
Art (BFA) 50.0701 19
Dietetics (BS) 51.3101 18
Chemical Engineering (BS) 14.0701 17
Special Education (BS) 13.1001 17
Ldrshp Proj Mgmt-Branch (AS) 52.0211 16
Social Work (BS) 44.0701 16
Writing, Editing, and Publishing Option 23.0101 16
Cybersecurity Option 11.0103 16
Pre-Nursing - Branch 51.3801 15
Paper Sci and Engineering (BS) 14.4001 12
Political Science (BS) 45.1001 12
Human Services Option 42.0101 12
Medical Technology Option 51.1005 12
Political Science (BA) 45.1001 12
Pre-Law 45.1001 11
Dance (BA) 50.0301 10
Management (BS) 52.0201 10

Data compiled and validated by OIRE 09.24.25
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