Fall 2025 Census Summary An internal snapshot until UWSA produces official data.

1. Career\Entry	MAIN	MRSH	WAUS	Total
UGRD	7440	142	239	7821
Continuing	4959	49	94	5102
New Freshman	1897	41	79	2017
New Transfers	410	12	17	439
New UG Special	107	39	44	190
Reentry	67	1	5	73
GRAD	735			735
Continuing	408			408
New Grad	322			322
Reentry	5			5
Total	8175	142	239	8556

2. SCH and FTE	MAIN		MRSH		WAUS		Total	
Career	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE
UGRD	102535	6836.63	1359	90.68	2440	162.62	106334	7089.93
GRAD	5628	468.75					5628	468.75
Total	108163	7305.38	1359	90.68	2440	162.62	111962	7558.68

3. Student of Color *	MAIN	% of Total	MRSH	% of Total	WAUS	% of Total	Total	% of Total
1) SOC - Race\Eth	1073	13.1%	19	13.4%	54	22.6%	1146	13.4%
2) SOC - Intl	29	0.4%			1	0.4%	30	0.4%
3) Non SOC	7073	86.5%	123	86.6%	184	77.0%	7380	86.3%
Total	8175	100.0%	142	100.0%	239	100.0%	8556	100.0%

^{*} This is not URM, which has a more precise definition

4. Career and Gender	MAIN	MRSH	WAUS	Total
UGRD	7440	142	239	7821
Male	3165	53	102	3320
Female	4275	89	137	4501
GRAD	735			735
Male	194			194
Female	540			540
Unknown	1			1
Total	8175	142	239	8556

5. UGRD: FTC\FGEN	MAIN	% of Total	MRSH	% of Total	WAUS	% of Total	Total	% of Total
FTC (First Time College)	1897	25.5%	41	28.9%	79	33.1%	2017	25.8%
FGEN	737	9.9%	21	14.8%	45	18.8%	803	10.3%
Not FGEN	1160	15.6%	20	14.1%	34	14.2%	1214	15.5%
All other UGRD	5543	74.5%	101	71.1%	160	66.9%	5804	74.2%
FGEN	2053	27.6%	48	33.8%	81	33.9%	2182	27.9%
Not FGEN	3490	46.9%	53	37.3%	79	33.1%	3622	46.3%
Total	7440	100.0%	142	100.0%	239	100.0%	7821	100.0%

^{*} FTC reporting includes undergraduate students who are full-time, part-time, and otherwise

OIRE 1

Fall 2025 Census Summary An internal snapshot until UWSA produces official data.

6. UGRD: FTC\PELL Eligible	MAIN	% of Total	MRSH	% of Total	WAUS	% of Total	Total	% of Total
FTC (First Time College)	1897	25.5%	41	28.9%	79	33.1%	2017	25.8%
Pell Eligible	700	9.4%	16	11.3%	40	16.7%	756	9.7%
Non Pell	1197	16.1%	25	17.6%	39	16.3%	1261	16.1%
All other UGRD	5543	74.5%	101	71.1%	160	66.9%	5804	74.2%
Pell Eligible	1780	23.9%	24	16.9%	51	21.3%	1855	23.7%
Non Pell	3763	50.6%	77	54.2%	109	45.6%	3949	50.5%
Total	7440	100.0%	142	100.0%	239	100.0%	7821	100.0%

^{*} FTC reporting includes undergraduate students who are full-time, part-time, and otherwise

7. Career\Residency	MAIN	% of Total	MRSH	% of Total	WAUS	% of Total	Total	% of Total
UGRD	7440	91.0%	142	100.0%	239	100.0%	7821	91.4%
FTC (First Time College)	1897	23.2%	41	28.9%	79	33.1%	2017	23.6%
Resident	1673	20.5%	40	28.2%	73	30.5%	1786	20.9%
Nonresident	224	2.7%	1	0.7%	6	2.5%	231	2.7%
All other UGRD	5543	67.8%	101	71.1%	160	66.9%	5804	67.8%
Resident	4891	59.8%	97	68.3%	154	64.4%	5142	60.1%
Nonresident	652	8.0%	4	2.8%	6	2.5%	662	7.7%
GRAD	735	9.0%					735	8.6%
Resident	580	7.1%					580	6.8%
Nonresident	155	1.9%					155	1.8%
Total	8175	100.0%	142	100.0%	239	100.0%	8556	100.0%

8. Retention Estimate (Unofficial)

--- Prior Year Retention Estimate ---

Fall 2023 FullTime Entering New UGRD Studen

Fall 2024 FullTime Entering New UGRD S	Stude	nts (F	TFT)	
	_				_

Category	n R	eturned Fall 2025	<u>Category</u>	Returned Fall 2024
UWSP Overall	1817	73.42%	UWSP Overall	72.9%
MAIN	1704	74.47%	MAIN	73.7%
MRSH	51	56.86%	MRSH	68.2%
WAUS	62	58.06%	WAUS	56.5%

^{*}Note: Following national standards, UW-Stevens Point calculates the official retention rate using fall FTFT undergraduate cohort. Students must be enrolled on the 10th day of the fall semester (census date) to be counted. This aligns with IPEDS reporting standards.

9. Top 50 most frequent declared majors for entering freshmen cohort

Major Description	Cip_Code n	
Wildlife Ecology and Mgt (BS)	3.0601	144
Undecided	24.0199	144
Elementary Education (BS)	13.1202	108
Health Sci and Wellness (BS)	51.9999	98
Business Administration (BS)	52.0201	89
Pre-Nursing	51.3801	88
Assoc Arts Sci-Branch (AAS)	24.0199	77
Psychology (BS)	42.0101	76
Interior Architecture (BFA)	50.0408	60
Conservation Law Enfmt (BS)	3.0208	56
Human and Animal Health Option	26.0101	54
Finance (BS)	52.0801	46
Pre-Physical Therapy	51.9999	43

OIRE 2

Fall 2025 Census Summary An internal snapshot until UWSA produces official data.

Marketing (BS)	52.1401	35
Biology (BS)	26.0101	35
Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences Option	3.0301	35
Early Childhood Education (BS)	13.121	34
Music Education (BM)	13.1312	33
Physical Science Option	3.0201	33
Biochemistry (BS)	26.0202	33
Accounting (BS)	52.0301	31
Forest Management Option	3.0501	31
Comm Sci and Disorders (BS)	51.0201	30
Pre-Medicine	26.0101	30
Social Science Option	3.0201	27
Pre-Athletic Training	51.0913	26
Pre-Veterinary Science	26.0101	24
Ecosystem Restoration & Management Op	3.0501	23
History and Soc Stud Educ (BA)	13.1317	22
Physical Education (BS)	13.1314	22
English - Teaching (BA)	23.0101	20
Graphic Design (BFA)	50.0409	20
Musical Theatre Option	50.0501	19
Art (BFA)	50.0701	19
Dietetics (BS)	51.3101	18
Chemical Engineering (BS)	14.0701	17
Special Education (BS)	13.1001	17
Ldrshp Proj Mgmt-Branch (AS)	52.0211	16
Social Work (BS)	44.0701	16
Writing, Editing, and Publishing Option	23.0101	16
Cybersecurity Option	11.0103	16
Pre-Nursing - Branch	51.3801	15
Paper Sci and Engineering (BS)	14.4001	12
Political Science (BS)	45.1001	12
Human Services Option	42.0101	12
Medical Technology Option	51.1005	12
Political Science (BA)	45.1001	12
Pre-Law	45.1001	11
Dance (BA)	50.0301	10
Management (BS)	52.0201	10

Data compiled and validated by OIRE 09.24.25

OIRE 3